Electrical
Nominal Capacity
Energy
Internal Resistance
Cycle Life
Months Self Discharge
25.6V
100Ah
2560Wh
≤20mΩ
>2000 cycles @1C 100%DOD
<3%
100% @0.5C
96~99% @1C
Continuous Current
Charge Temperature
Max. Pulse Current
Discharge Temperature
Characteristics
Mechanical
Standard Charge
Standard Discharge
Environmental
100A
300A(<2s)
0 ℃ to 45 ℃ (32F to 113F) @60±25% Relative Humidity
-20 ℃ to 60 ℃ (-4F to 140F) @60±25% Relative Humidity
20V
0 ℃ to 40 ℃ (32F to 104F) @60±25% Relative Humidity
 IP56
28.8±0.1V
0.2C to 28.8V, then 28.8V,charge current to 0.02C (CC/CV)
50A
80A
29.2V±0.1V
ABS
26.0kg
M8
Cell & Method
Plastic Case
Dimensions (mm./in.)
Weight (kg./lbs.)
Terminal
32700 6000mAh 8S17P or 2770180 25Ah 8S4P
BMS Specification
Overcharge detection function
Over discharge detection function
Over current detection function
Short detection function
Balance function
Temperature protection
500x225x220mm
Lithium Iron Phosphate (LiFePO4) Battery            SLAUMXLI100-24
(25.6V 100Ah)
Application
 SLAUMXLI100-24_TEC_XAM_V1K21
UltraMax Batteries Ltd., Watkins House Pegamoid Rd., Montagu Industrial Estate, London N18 2NG
 Tel: 020 8803 8899 F: 020 8803 8939 E: sales@baruch.co.uk W: www.ultramax.co.uk
Cycle Life Curve
60
70
80
90
100
2 6
 R
e
m
a
in
in
g
 C
a
p
a
ci
ty
 (
%
)
Storage Time(Months)
Different Temperature Self Discharge Curve
 Self Discharge Characteristics Curve
0 84 10 12
10℃
25℃
30℃
40℃
50℃
60
70
80
90
100
1000
 R
e
m
a
in
in
g
 C
a
p
a
ci
ty
 (
%
)
Number of Cycles
Different DOD Discharge Cycle Life Curve @1C
0
30%
50%
80%
100%
2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000 8000
20.0
21.0
22.0
23.0
24.0
25.0
26.0
30.0
 V
o
lta
g
e
 (
V
)
0 20 40 60 80
Charging Capacity (%)
Charging Characteristics @0.5C 25℃
   Voltage
   Charging Current
State of Charge curve
 C
h
a
rg
in
g
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
(A
)
100 120
0
25.0
1.00
12.5
20.0
21.0
22.0
23.0
24.0
25.0
26.0
30.0
 V
o
lta
g
e
 (
V
)
0 30 60 90
Charging Time (Minutes)
State of Charge Curve @0.5C 25℃
   Voltage
   State of Charge
S
ta
te
 o
f
C
h
a
rg
e
150120
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
Characteristics Curve
 V
o
lta
g
e
 (
V
)
0 40min 60min 5h 10h
Discharge Time
Different Rate Discharge Curve @25℃
   0.1C
Different Rate Discharge Curve
2h
0.1C0.2C0.5C  1C 2C
   0.2C
   0.5C
   1C
   2C
Different Temperature Discharge Curve
20.0
21.0
22.0
23.0
24.0
26.0
27.0
 V
o
lta
g
e
 (
V
)
0 10 20 50 100
Different Temperature Discharge Curve @0.5C
 20℃
25.0
  90 80 70 604030
 10℃ 0℃
-10℃
Capacity(%rated)
20min
 30℃
 40℃
 50℃
26.0
24.0
22.0
20.0
28.0
30.0
29.0
28.0
27.0
29.0
28.0
27.0
Lithium Iron Phosphate (LiFePO4) Battery            SLAUMXLI100-24
(25.6V 100Ah)
UltraMax Batteries Ltd., Watkins House Pegamoid Rd., Montagu Industrial Estate, London N18 2NG
 Tel: 020 8803 8899 F: 020 8803 8939 E: sales@baruch.co.uk W: www.ultramax.co.uk
 SLAUMXLI100-24_TEC_XAM_V1K21
Charging Characteristic